IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 OCTOBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COWEN J

1. ABSATRUSTLTD VS RAF 061608/23
2. ABSATRUST VS RAF 065941/23
3. ABSATRUST VS RAF 016399/23
4. SB GUARANTEE VS J PRETORIUS 023954/23
5. B/C OF COLORADO VS N A TAUNYANE 009694/22
6. SB GUARANTEE VS L J DEYSEL 025488/23
7. B/C OF CERES VS K ASEGOPO 009654/22

8. CW KRUGER VS K PIETERS 036034/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

TRUSTEES OF WINTERBERG

M ROELOFZS

NEDBANK LTD

M J MALEFETSE

STD BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

G SSHEHESHE

NDPP

TOUCH G TRADING

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: C L LABOTSKI

ASHLEIGH’S MATTRESS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS CITY OF TSHWANE+5

J B COETZEE+5

S P MATSEBELE

RAF

K MAMFE

V D MCHAVI+1

M MARENA

M DOS SANTOS

EKURHULENI MUNICIPALITY

M S SIBEKO+1

VS JOUBERTON MATTRESS

017900/23

88256/19

025477/23

42635/21

028625/23

59466/22

1628/16

B39095/22

5431/20

050327/23

038115/22

049696/22



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

J SHINDA+2

D PALMER

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

SB GUARANTEE

S CLAASSEN

STD BANK LTD

H N FOURIE

F H LIEBENBERG

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

GREGISTRAR OF DEEDS+3

RAF

M Z RAMOHLOKOANE

N SEKHU

E | MAHOSI

D J MASHEGO

RAF

M CLEMENTE

RAF

RAF

B TPETE+1

19908/22

6593/20

26947/20

028190/22

064000/23

21028/20

87715/19

29485/22

64296/16

20763/16

048241/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

32. MOKERE TRUST VS RAF 065859/23
33. MADIKE TRUST LTS VS RAF 066330/23
34. SB GUARANTEE VS L NDLOVU 052423/23

35. SB GUARANTEE VS S NGUBANE 067054/23



25 OCTOBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

N M MOGASHOA

SB GUARANTEE

B/C OF HELDERBERG

B/C OF CERES

FARAO FAMILY TRUST+5

LIASSANDRA LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: F S LODEWYK+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF POLICE

J PRETORIUS

H TSHIVASE

A M MNGUNI

H VAN HEERDEN

H SEROKA

C O BEUKES

SEGOLELA

030001/22

028249/23

009725/22

021356/22

096191/23

070594/23

009926/23

042309/22

16904/17

091157/23



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

ADV BOTHA

EX PARTE: C SCHWARTZ

M SEFOLOSHE

P SELEBAO

NEDBANK LTD

DAMIMLER TRUCK LTRD

EX PARRTE: C M KOCH

CHANGING TIDES

P KAKURU

G | IHENANMA

E SCHEIKE

M SWANEPOEL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

MIN OF POLICE

R RABOHALE

BA MAHLANGU TRADING

T MTHONTI

L M HLONGWANE

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

J S HUMAN

RAF

46266/10

091226/23

26512/22

26513/22

043446/23

22181/22

084572/23

050297/23

62368/20

27987/22

099681/23

70442/15



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: A ROGERS

EX PARTE: Y LEROY

L KAPA

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

T R MADALA

EX PARTE: M SNYMAN

EX PARTE: R L ROUX

G ROSSI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M E SOMORO+1

RAF

T MPEDI

S M MOTAUNG

TJ VAN DEN BERG

BALITERM COFFEE

24158/22

091182/23

091613/23

41231/17

061122/23

33104/22

099674/23

091289/23

097779/23

038507/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

68. STD BANK LTD

69. STD BANK LTD

70. STD BANK LTD

71.STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

F J LAUBSCHER

B EJOOSTE

N S KHOTSENG

G MAHLANGU

035990/23

040697/23

026116/22

016609/23



25 OCTOBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRYDOM AJ

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

B/C OF UNISON

B/C OF MATLABAS

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

B/C OF THEATRE

JLIN

M HUANG

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

A VEEN

B/C OF VALENZE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

I M MAHLANGU

E H COUTRIES

R F PLAATIIES

J G GILSON+1

V J LIMA

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

RJINGWENYA+1

P MAJOLA+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

S H KATISE

026065/22

057887/22

034430/23

048203/22

012069/22

033019/23

034667/23

057132/22

038669/22

033719/23

056743/22



83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

NEDBANK LTD

P L THOMAS

MERCEDES-BENZ

M M NOKO

BEST ACCOUNTS&TAX

FAST ISSUER LTD

N M MAMPANE

W F BOUWER

NEDBANK LTD

MIDRAND AIR SERVICES

S MBANJWA

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

O S DHLAMINI

RAF

BOO WA NDO HOLDINGS

R T MASEMOLA+2

SIYAKHA SERVICES LTD

A HERBST

RAF

MASTER OF COURT+1

J VORSTER

WOBEN PROJECTS

MIN OF POLIE

G PILLAY

000803/23

11325/20

027450/22

12834/22

B1772/23

55251/20

34631/21

72665/12

080035/23

38574/22

57076/21

51416/22



95. AAFILTON

96. S KOPANO

97. BMW FINANCIAL

98. STD BANK LTD

99. STD BANK LTD

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

STD BANK LTD

S P MOTSEO+1

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

M MAGURA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

SINGLE CONSTRUCTION

M MKHWANAZI

D RAKUBU+1

J A MASSYN

M MONAMA+3

CALOK ENTERPRISE+1

G F RAUTENBACH+1

F C MABASA

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

41728/21

67796/19

008429/23

B3148/23

26747/21

056627/22

38707/20

058581/23

71029/19

053567/23

044926/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

106.

107.

108.

1009.

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

F M HOFFMAN

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

A VAN DER MERWE

A DERGENI

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

T MPOOGO

010552/23

060257/23

050846/23

019878/22



